

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 001-2020 - 2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (SHEET 1 OF 6)				1		2	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Stanziale Construction LLC		Ischia Corp.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				PO Box 2597		543 W. Mt. Pleasant Ave.	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Blfd, NJ 07003		Livingston, NJ 07039	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$214,000.00	\$214,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	1,800	CY	\$0.10	\$180.00	\$0.01	\$18.00
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	920	CY	\$0.10	\$92.00	\$0.01	\$9.20
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	22,150	SY	\$4.25	\$94,137.50	\$4.00	\$88,600.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	2,750	TNS	\$83.00	\$228,250.00	\$85.00	\$233,750.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	3,400	TNS	\$81.00	\$275,400.00	\$84.00	\$285,600.00
10	8" PVC Pipe, Sch. 40	2,500	LF	\$25.00	\$62,500.00	\$27.00	\$67,500.00
11	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	50	UNIT	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
12	Under Drain	1,050	LF	\$0.10	\$105.00	\$0.01	\$10.50
13	Bicycle Safe Grate	50	UNIT	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
14	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	50	UNIT	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	50	UNIT	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
16	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	3/4" Clean Stone	40		\$0.10	\$4.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	1,700	SY	\$0.10	\$170.00	\$0.01	\$17.00
20	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	75	SY	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
21	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	50		\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$0.10	\$7.50	\$0.01	\$0.75
24	Detectable Warning Surface	200	SF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00
25	Granite Block Curb	13,000	LF	\$26.00	\$338,000.00	\$28.00	\$364,000.00
26	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	250	LF	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$29.00	\$7,250.00
27	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
28	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	1,000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,450	LF	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$5.00	\$7,250.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	300	LF	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
31	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	200	SF	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
32	Sign	15	UNIT	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.15
33	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$0.50	\$7,000.00	\$0.01	\$140.00
34	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	14,000	SY	\$0.10	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$140.00
	Total				\$1,306,802.10		\$1,382,336.20
ALTERNATE BID - SPRINGBROOK PLACE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	50	CY	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	25	CY	\$0.10	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$0.25
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	575	SY	\$5.00	\$2,875.00	\$15.00	\$8,625.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	75	TNS	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	90	TNS	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
10	Under Drain	50	LF	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
11	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	55	SY	\$0.10	\$5.50	\$0.01	\$0.55
13	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	20	SY	\$0.10	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
14	Granite Block Curb	350	LF	\$29.00	\$10,150.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00
15	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	375	SY	\$0.50	\$187.50	\$0.01	\$3.75
16	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	375	SY	\$0.10	\$37.50	\$0.01	\$3.75
	Total				\$38,895.10		\$52,234.50
Grand Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid					\$1,345,697.20		\$1,434,570.70

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 001-2020 - 2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (SHEET 2 OF 6)				3		4	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				S. Brothers Inc.		ADG Contracting Corp.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				P.O. Box 317		386 South Street; Suite 169	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				South River, NJ 08882		Newark, NJ 07105	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$120,384.00	\$120,384.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	1,800	CY	\$0.01	\$18.00	\$25.00	\$45,000.00
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	920	CY	\$0.01	\$9.20	\$50.00	\$46,000.00
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	22,150	SY	\$5.00	\$110,750.00	\$8.00	\$177,200.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	2,750	TNS	\$89.00	\$244,750.00	\$84.00	\$231,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	3,400	TNS	\$86.00	\$292,400.00	\$78.00	\$265,200.00
10	8" PVC Pipe, Sch. 40	2,500	LF	\$50.00	\$125,000.00	\$36.00	\$90,000.00
11	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	50	UNIT	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
12	Under Drain	1,050	LF	\$5.80	\$6,090.00	\$40.00	\$42,000.00
13	Bicycle Safe Grate	50	UNIT	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
14	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	50	UNIT	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	50	UNIT	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$60,000.00
16	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
17	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
18	3/4" Clean Stone	40		\$1.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	1,700	SY	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$30.00	\$51,000.00
20	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	75	SY	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
21	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	50		\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
24	Detectable Warning Surface	200	SF	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
25	Granite Block Curb	13,000	LF	\$34.00	\$442,000.00	\$26.00	\$338,000.00
26	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	250	LF	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
27	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
28	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	1,000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.75	\$750.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,450	LF	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.10	\$1,595.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	300	LF	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.15	\$645.00
31	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	200	SF	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.80	\$1,360.00
32	Sign	15	UNIT	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$235.00	\$3,525.00
33	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$0.01	\$140.00	\$3.00	\$42,000.00
34	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	14,000	SY	\$0.01	\$140.00	\$2.00	\$28,000.00
	Total				\$1,481,400.20		\$1,617,525.00
ALTERNATE BID - SPRINGBROOK PLACE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	50	CY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	25	CY	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	575	SY	\$8.00	\$4,600.00	\$10.00	\$5,750.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	75	TNS	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	90	TNS	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
10	Under Drain	50	LF	\$5.80	\$290.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
11	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	55	SY	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$35.00	\$1,925.00
13	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	20	SY	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
14	Granite Block Curb	350	LF	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
15	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	375	SY	\$0.01	\$3.75	\$3.00	\$1,125.00
16	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	375	SY	\$0.01	\$3.75	\$2.00	\$750.00
	Total				\$51,344.05		\$53,000.00
Grand Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid					\$1,532,744.25		\$1,670,525.00

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 001-2020 - 2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (SHEET 3 OF 6)				5		6	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Granada Construction Corp.		P.M. Construction Corp.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				147 Thomas Street		1310 Central Avenue	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Newark, NJ 07114		Hillside, NJ 07205	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	1,800	CY	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	920	CY	\$7.00	\$6,440.00	\$1.00	\$920.00
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	22,150	SY	\$7.75	\$171,662.50	\$4.00	\$88,600.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	2,750	TNS	\$91.00	\$250,250.00	\$80.00	\$220,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	3,400	TNS	\$89.00	\$302,600.00	\$80.00	\$272,000.00
10	8" PVC Pipe, Sch. 40	2,500	LF	\$70.00	\$175,000.00	\$50.00	\$125,000.00
11	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	50	UNIT	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
12	Under Drain	1,050	LF	\$65.00	\$68,250.00	\$40.00	\$42,000.00
13	Bicycle Safe Grate	50	UNIT	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
14	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	50	UNIT	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	50	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
16	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	3/4" Clean Stone	40		\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	1,700	SY	\$30.00	\$51,000.00	\$40.00	\$68,000.00
20	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	75	SY	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
21	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	50		\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
24	Detectable Warning Surface	200	SF	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
25	Granite Block Curb	13,000	LF	\$25.00	\$325,000.00	\$40.00	\$520,000.00
26	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	250	LF	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
27	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	1,000	LF	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,450	LF	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$3.00	\$4,350.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
31	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	200	SF	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
32	Sign	15	UNIT	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
33	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$2.00	\$28,000.00	\$5.00	\$70,000.00
34	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	14,000	SY	\$2.00	\$28,000.00	\$2.00	\$28,000.00
	Total				\$1,694,302.50		\$1,680,910.00
ALTERNATE BID - SPRINGBROOK PLACE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	50	CY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	25	CY	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	575	SY	\$7.75	\$4,456.25	\$10.00	\$5,750.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	75	TNS	\$91.00	\$6,825.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	90	TNS	\$89.00	\$8,010.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
10	Under Drain	50	LF	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
11	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	55	SY	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00
13	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	20	SY	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
14	Granite Block Curb	350	LF	\$28.00	\$9,800.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00
15	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	375	SY	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00
16	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	375	SY	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$750.00
	Total				\$42,291.25		\$70,300.00
Grand Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid					\$1,736,593.75		\$1,751,210.00

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 001-2020 - 2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (SHEET 4 OF 6)				7		8	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				DLS Constrcting, Inc.		Midwest Construction, Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				271 Highway 46W; Suite D-205		23 Dead River Road	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Fairfield, NJ 07004		Warren, NJ 07059	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$29,429.00	\$29,429.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	1,800	CY	\$50.00	\$90,000.00	\$40.00	\$72,000.00
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	920	CY	\$30.00	\$27,600.00	\$30.00	\$27,600.00
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	22,150	SY	\$4.95	\$109,642.50	\$7.50	\$166,125.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	2,750	TNS	\$85.00	\$233,750.00	\$92.00	\$253,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	3,400	TNS	\$85.00	\$289,000.00	\$90.00	\$306,000.00
10	8" PVC Pipe, Sch. 40	2,500	LF	\$50.00	\$125,000.00	\$30.00	\$75,000.00
11	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	50	UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
12	Under Drain	1,050	LF	\$50.00	\$52,500.00	\$35.00	\$36,750.00
13	Bicycle Safe Grate	50	UNIT	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
14	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	50	UNIT	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	50	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$125,000.00
16	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	3/4" Clean Stone	40		\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	1,700	SY	\$35.00	\$59,500.00	\$35.00	\$59,500.00
20	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	75	SY	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
21	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	50		\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
24	Detectable Warning Surface	200	SF	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
25	Granite Block Curb	13,000	LF	\$29.00	\$377,000.00	\$30.00	\$390,000.00
26	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	250	LF	\$29.00	\$7,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
27	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
28	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	1,000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,450	LF	\$1.25	\$1,812.50	\$2.25	\$3,262.50
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	300	LF	\$2.40	\$720.00	\$4.25	\$1,275.00
31	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	200	SF	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00
32	Sign	15	UNIT	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
33	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$3.00	\$42,000.00	\$2.00	\$28,000.00
34	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	14,000	SY	\$1.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.00	\$14,000.00
	Total				\$1,727,929.00		\$1,745,412.50
ALTERNATE BID - SPRINGBROOK PLACE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	25	CY	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	575	SY	\$10.00	\$5,750.00	\$7.50	\$4,312.50
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	75	TNS	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$92.00	\$6,900.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	90	TNS	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00
10	Under Drain	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
11	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	55	SY	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00
13	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	20	SY	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
14	Granite Block Curb	350	LF	\$29.00	\$10,150.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00
15	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	375	SY	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$750.00
16	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	375	SY	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$750.00
	Total				\$54,050.00		\$57,962.50
Grand Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid					\$1,781,979.00		\$1,803,375.00

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 001-2020 - 2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (SHEET 5 OF 6)				9		10	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		D + L Paving Contractors, Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address	
				1316 Englishtown Road		675 Franklin Avenue	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Nutley, NJ 07110	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	1,800	CY	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$81,000.00
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	920	CY	\$1.00	\$920.00	\$32.00	\$29,440.00
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	22,150	SY	\$6.00	\$132,900.00	\$6.90	\$152,835.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	2,750	TNS	\$92.00	\$253,000.00	\$81.75	\$224,812.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	3,400	TNS	\$87.00	\$295,800.00	\$81.75	\$277,950.00
10	8" PVC Pipe, Sch. 40	2,500	LF	\$45.00	\$112,500.00	\$65.00	\$162,500.00
11	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	50	UNIT	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
12	Under Drain	1,050	LF	\$43.00	\$45,150.00	\$75.00	\$78,750.00
13	Bicycle Safe Grate	50	UNIT	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$310.00	\$15,500.00
14	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	50	UNIT	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$310.00	\$15,500.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	50	UNIT	\$1,780.00	\$89,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$150,000.00
16	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
18	3/4" Clean Stone	40		\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	1,700	SY	\$43.00	\$73,100.00	\$40.00	\$68,000.00
20	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	75	SY	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00
21	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	50		\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
24	Detectable Warning Surface	200	SF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$360.00	\$72,000.00
25	Granite Block Curb	13,000	LF	\$30.00	\$390,000.00	\$32.50	\$422,500.00
26	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	250	LF	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00
27	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
28	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	1,000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,450	LF	\$1.50	\$2,175.00	\$1.50	\$2,175.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	300	LF	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
31	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	200	SF	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
32	Sign	15	UNIT	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00
33	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$4.00	\$56,000.00	\$5.00	\$70,000.00
34	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	14,000	SY	\$2.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$14,000.00
	Total				\$1,814,545.00		\$1,957,687.50
ALTERNATE BID - SPRINGBROOK PLACE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	50	CY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	25	CY	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	575	SY	\$15.00	\$8,625.00	\$15.00	\$8,625.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	75	TNS	\$135.00	\$10,125.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	90	TNS	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
10	Under Drain	50	LF	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
11	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	55	SY	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00
13	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	20	SY	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
14	Granite Block Curb	350	LF	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
15	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	375	SY	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$6.00	\$2,250.00
16	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	375	SY	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$375.00
	Total				\$69,300.00		\$72,601.00
Grand Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid					\$1,883,845.00		\$2,030,288.50

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 001-2020 - 2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (SHEET 6 OF 6)				11		12	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Cifelli and Son Gen. Const. Inc.			
				Street Address		Street Address	
				4 Coppola Street			
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Nutley, NJ 07110			
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	1,800	CY	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	920	CY	\$5.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	22,150	SY	\$8.50	\$188,275.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	2,750	TNS	\$88.00	\$242,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	3,400	TNS	\$87.00	\$295,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	8" PVC Pipe, Sch. 40	2,500	LF	\$60.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Roof Leader and Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	50	UNIT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Under Drain	1,050	LF	\$55.00	\$57,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Bicycle Safe Grate	50	UNIT	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	50	UNIT	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	50	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	3/4" Clean Stone	40		\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	1,700	SY	\$40.00	\$68,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	75	SY	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	50		\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	75	SY	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Detectable Warning Surface	200	SF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Granite Block Curb	13,000	LF	\$33.00	\$429,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	250	LF	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Steel Root Plate (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,450	LF	\$2.50	\$3,625.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	300	LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	200	SF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Sign	15	UNIT	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	14,000	SY	\$4.00	\$56,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	14,000	SY	\$3.00	\$42,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total				\$2,045,350.00		\$0.00
ALTERNATE BID - SPRINGBROOK PLACE BID PRICES							
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	50	CY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	25	CY	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Milling, More than 3", Less than 6"	575	SY	\$8.50	\$4,887.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix I-5	75	TNS	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	90	TNS	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Under Drain	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	55	SY	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	20	SY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Granite Block Curb	350	LF	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	375	SY	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	375	SY	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total				\$89,812.50		\$0.00
Grand Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid					\$2,135,162.50		\$0.00